I accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
s e saatne Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

THURSDAY

ase
5@
*A7EM3PNM*
A33

24/05/2018 #117
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number | 0 FFF’?FEF

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |A & E Automotive Limited

bold black capitals.

.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Philip

Surname IWood

r Liguidator's address

Building name/number I?{ural Enterprise Centre

Street | Battlefield Enterprise Park
r

Post town rShrewsbury

County/Region Ehropshire

ot [S[v[[3[F[E[ [

Country | United Kingdom

u Liquidator's name @

Fllorenanet) [ Nichatas O e b

Surname | West ancther liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| Rural Enterprise Centre aﬁ:::rr]i!:g:ci:iis;ot; tell us about

Street |T?aattleﬁeld Enterprise Park another liquidator.
|

Post town I Shrewsbury

County/Region rshropshire

i[5 ]1[a[F[e]

Country |/United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

(1o Tofs Pz2fol+]s

=~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X =

Signature date

i[5 el

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

A & E AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

on the 10 May 2018

Statement of truth

i believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ST ey aDaus>\ \\'\C\CL_W\QQB\,\

Signed s P

Dated Ve v H(‘&E’\_ TG



A & E Automotive Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 2,350.86 1,008.24

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,968.24

Signature &S\ doa Date _ \o>'" ™ \\"C&\U_)aﬂﬁ;



A & E Automotive Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,998.24
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
2 Employees Wage Arrears 3,720.00
2 Employees Holiday Pay 1,840.00
5,560.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (3,561.76)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(3,561.76)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (3,561.76)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (3,561.76)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (3.561.76)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 8,095.92
2 Pay in lieu of notice claims 2,240.00
2 Redundancy Payments 4,000.00
Directors Loan Account 7,388.00
HSBC Bank Plc 3,380.74
HM Revenue & Customs 15,000.00
40,113.66
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (43,675.42)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (43,675.42)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (43.677.42)

Signature __ ez = Date =M™ \"\c,\:_\) SO\Y



6101 8L0Z Aew oL

605102 J8A 0S Sdi

\Mpnvm,ﬂ/zd(/?\rrnu,

—.A.U

| Jo | efieg

aimeufig

99°'¢/8'ee Bujjeio] sauy g|
2g'L0e dO¥ LMS ‘uopuc “sjsulusapp MUeq(i vz-1z Jemo] yuedqiiy Wwodslel NIX  0000X0
2LE¥S T30 LLIN ‘pedysaieg ‘enusay Uig 'asnoH BUOIIA Aedpliom  0000MD
9'v¥8 XS €1S ‘peoy |leyped ‘abe|ia ssauisng [eyiied GE jual] uosyOlg Sd1l 000010
09'02 9dz 840D 'Asping ‘peoy uoybug gz Mnabes  1000SD
02'526'9 4V8 vMD ‘8nysay ‘;adeyd sswioy ‘sue Jouepy ‘9snoH Jouep seleysg SHS 000080
66'€T QAL PNN ‘uojdweyuopN ‘sa)eT ayL 0}-g ‘esnoH ABieug sndo o128 - peywi] ABisu3g sndQ  LO00OD
81'5¢ QAZ PNN ‘uojdweyloN ‘soyeq 8y gL-g ‘asnoH ABiaug sndQ seg - psywi Abisug sndO 000000
v468E'E Sr6 eAD 'AUBA0Y '/ /79 X0g Od 'SeviAleg JIpal) JaWwolsn) dd jued 29SH  £000HD
3SY ZLNG 'X8ssng 1sam ‘Buiyuop ‘peoy
00°000'SL uojbuneq ‘esnoH abpug uojbuling ‘Buiylops (S13) 22119S AdUaA|osU| B JUSWSDICHUT SWOISND g anuaray WH - LOOOHD
00'88¢"/ NEF S1S ‘ejiseamaN ‘uolAg|D ‘sueT] pooMULON 05 Ysojuiyoew eog - 000030
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

siolpargy Auedwio) - g
pajjwlT sajowoINy 3 9 y
A1aa029y ajelodion suojbullieg



61:0L B1L0Z Aew QL

0102 "18A 10S Sdl Ljo | sbed

PR Y] ﬂj K:mU., J:.?\N.ﬁufauﬁ;d sinjeubis

00°0 00°0 4 00') Buyjjeyo) saug Aeuipig |

000 000 Z 00t AleupiQ NEF G1S ‘9liseomoN ‘uoiie|D ‘sue POOMULON 0G YSOupoe BON3 O0WH
saleys  anjep

dn pred dnpeied 10 ‘oN |euswopnN adA) S$saippyY awepN Aay

siapjoyateys - 9
PajiwiI] aAljowony 3 g v
Aanooay ajeiodion suojbunieg



